2023 Franklin County Cattlemen's Association KADF

County Agricultural Investment Program (CAIP)



Franklin County Cattlemen's Association KADF County Agricultural Investment Program (CAIP) 101 Lakeview Ct. Frankfort KY 40601 (502)695-9035

August 29th

The Franklin County Cattlemen's Association will host an informational meeting for the 2023 KADF CAIP Cost Share at the Franklin County Extension Office.

RSVP to Crystal Harrod at (502) 330-5084 or crystal.harrod@yahoo.com

(Attendance does not affect costshare status).



Large Animal - Small Animal Farm Infrastructure

> Fencing & On-Farm Water Forage & Grain Improvement Innovative Ag. Systems On-Farm Energy Poultry & Other Fowl Value Added & Marketing

Administered by Franklin Co. Cattlemen's Assoc. 101 Lakeview Court Frankfort, KY 40601 https://www.facebook.com/FranklinCountyK

YCooperativeExtension

COUNTY AGRICULTURAL **INVESTMENT PROGRAM (CAIP)**

Applications are available for Franklin County's CAIP to assist farmers in making important farm investments.

Application Period: August 18 through September 8, 2023

No applications will be accepted before August 18th or after 4:00 pm on September 8th

Application Availability:

Franklin County Extension Office Monday - Friday (8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.) or online:

For More Information:

Contact Crystal Harrod at (502) 330-5084 or email crystal.harrod@yahoo.com

All applications are scored, based on the scoring criteria set by the Kentucky Agricultural Development Board.

CAIP (County Agricultural Investment Program) is designed to provide farmers with incentives to allow them to improve and diversify their current production practices through its 11 investment areas.

Applications will be available at the meeting, on the Franklin County Extension website at franklin.ca.uky.edu, or at the Extension Office. To apply, you will need your social security number, farm serial number and a copy of your Ag Water Quality Plan. You do not have to own the land you farm to participate. Anyone over the age of 18 may apply. Successful applicants are determined by the state ranking system. The cost share is 50%, not to exceed \$5,000 and will likely be less since it is pro-rated among all approved applicants.

Cooperative **Extension Service**

Agriculture and Natural Resources Family and Consumer Sciences 4-H Youth Development Community and Economic Development

MARTIN-GATTON COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND ENVIRONMENT

Educational programs of Kentucky Cooperative Extension serve all people regardless of economic or social status and will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, ethnic origin, national origin, creed, religion, political belief, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, pregnancy, marital status, genetic information, age, veteran status, physical or mental disability or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity. Reasonable accommodation of disability may be available with prior notice. Program information may be made available in languages other than English. University of Kentucky, Kentucky State University, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and Kentucky Counties, Cooperating.



